Service Cost 164,899$

Interest 151,539

Changes of benefit terms -

Differences between expected and actual experience (448,208)

Changes of assumptions (151,634)

Benefit Payments (56,024)

Change in proportionate share (63,428)

Other -

Net Change in Total Pension Liability (402,856)

Total Pension Liability - Beginning 4,159,228

Total Pension Liability - Ending 3,756,372$

Change in Total Pension Liability

Sensitivity of the Total Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate
The following table presents the total pension liability, calculated using the discount rate of 3.87
percent, as well as what the employers’ total pension liability would be if it were calculated
using a discount rate that is 1 percentage point lower (2.87 percent) or 1 percentage point higher
(4.87 percent) than the current rate:

1% Decrease
Current

Discount Rate 1% Increase

Pension Plan (2.87%) (3.87%) (4.87%)

SBRP 4,284,452$   3,756,372$   3,317,145$

Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions
The following represents the components of the College’s deferred outflows and inflows of resources
as it relates to the State Board Supplemental Retirement Plan, as reflected on the Statement of Net
Position, for the year ended June 30, 2018:

55 | P a g e

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to
pensions will be recognized in pension expense in the fiscal years ended June 30:

SBRP

2019 (262,739)

2020 (262,739)

2021 (262,739)

2022 (262,739)

2023 (262,739)

Thereafter (276,900)

(1,590,595)$

The change in Clark College’s proportionate share in total pension liability of State Board
Supplemental Retirement Plans and deferred inflows and deferred outflows of resources based on
measurement date are representing in the following table:

Proportionate Share (%) 2017 4.375831%
Proportionate Share (%) 2018 4.309100%

Total Pension Liability SBRP - Ending 2017 4,159,228$

Total Pension Liability SBRP - Beginning 2018 4,095,800

Total Pension Liability - SBRP Change in Proportion (63,428)

Total Deferred Inflows/Outflows - 2017 1,190,051

Total Deferred Inflows/Outflows - 2018 1,171,903

Total Deferred Inflows/Outflows Change in Proportion (18,148)

Total Change in Proportion (81,576)$

Clark College

Deferred Deferred
Outflows Inflows

Difference between expected and actual experience -$   1,196,680$

Changes of Assumptions -$   322,536$

Changes in College's proportionate share of pension
liabilities

-$   71,379$

Contributions to pension plans after measurement date -$   -$